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PREFACE

The monthly index of manufacturing and
extractive 1s considered one of statistical
measurements that help to follow the
evolution of the volume of production and
knowledge of its trends in this important
part efforts of the Central Agency for
public mobilization and statistics In
preparing of records of 1mportant
economic activities for the purpose of
assessing national accounts indicators at
fixed prices and for other uses (CAPMAS)
prepared a report on the indices of the
value of production in manufacturing and
extractive of large and medium industrial
enterprises.

CAPMAS started to 1ssue the monthly
index since February 2002 depending on
January 2002, using the monthly average
production year 2001 as a basis (2001 =
100), and as January 2005 data were taken
at the same month production year 2002 as
a Dbasis 1nstead of monthly average
production 1 2001, with 1ncreasing
number of companies up to 401.

Beginning from January 2013, CAPMAS
issued the extractive and manufacturing
industries i1ndex and the society study
which reached 401 company using
reference year 2006/2007 for the same
month (instead of the reference year 2002)
and at the level of the main departments of
industrial activity in accordance with the
economic activity guide (ISIC Rev.4)
instead of ISIC Rev.3)) using the monthly
figure (producers prices index as well as
the 2004/2005) instead of wholesale prices
based on 86/1987.

ABOUBAKR M.ELGEND Y

CAPMAS, PRESIDENT
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Abbreviations

Central Agency for Public Mobilization And Statistics

CAPMAS
;_L.:L:'-Y\_j daln)] M (:gjfjll JLg_J-\

Special Data Dissemination Standard

SDDS
Al el gl LAl

International Standard Industrial Classification of All Economic Activities, Rev.3
ISIC3 - issued by United Nation |
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International Standard Industrial Classification of All Economic Activities, Rev.4
ISIC4 — issued by United Nation
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Statistical methodology

. Objective of the Bulletin:

[. It 1s considered one of the indicators
that  explains the  macroeconomic
situation and 1ts trends

2. This 1ndicators 1s considered an early
warning of the economic crisis

3. It estimate the volume of
manufacturing and 1s considered one of
the elements of the total production
report that consisted of nine elements
upon which was built the production
indicators estimates and value added in

quarterly national accounts.

II. The reference year:
Done 1 2006/2007 as the basis for a

series of Index numbers of industrial
production value of extractive and
manufacturing industries.

I1I. Weighting System:

[t was based on the value of production
i manufacturing and  extractive
industries 1 account of the relative
importance of each Division (industry

weilght) as follows:

The relative importance of the section
(industry)=

section production value

Total production value of
manufacturing industries

x 100

I1V. Data collection methodology:

The representation of all production
regions 1n republic level was taken into
account consideration without being
restricted by a particular geographic
range 1n the structure of production value
index of manufacturing and extractive.
As the value of the of production, data is
collected according to the following
activities:

I. Public sector enterprises/public
business include (92) establishments

2. Private sector establishments include
(309) establishments
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International Standard Industrial Classification Rev.4

Bl

ics T T L el e e s ISIC4
8 Other mining and quarrying SN el JHaal g pdadl 8
10 Manufacture of food products L Ot sl 10
11 Manufacture of beverages Obgpiall Lo 11
12 Manufacture of tobacco products AV Db bl 12
13 Manufacture of textiles Olrgucadl 2l 13
14 Manufacture of wearing apparel abdl el icls 14
15 Manufacture of leather & related products Glows g Mol el 15
16 Manufacture ofuiood and of products of wood and (UYL ey olill ) Glos 5 ol elis 16
cork, except furniture;
17 Manufacture of paper and paper products Ubww g Oyl kel 17
18 Printing and reproduction of recorded media Uoeamalt ptc»“ﬂi hilug Fleswl 5 1Lkl 18
19 Manufacture of coke and refined petroleum products ihidl Ol o ibﬁi '.-vd lo 19
20 Manufacture of chemicals and chemical products Sl Oboeziadl g Sgall i 20
21 Manufacture: of basic pharmaceutical products and Ul g UlaSIl 3 Yool Ol ameadl el 21
pharmaceutical preparations
22 Manufacture of rubber & plastics products S g bladl Db el 22
23 Manufacture of other non-metallic mineral products (739 k) LM Saell Db el 23
24 Manufacture of basic metals LWl ol sty 24
25 Manufacture of fabricated metal products, except Olinadl 5 OLSW 1Le — USE O3taall Oloves Beles 25
machinery and equipment
26 :’l;ndl:lf:tcsture of computer, electronic and optical 1L\ 5)'.5.:.-5!\ 5 iyl lgj,zi.li\)l Dzl 5 Dbl el 26
27 Manufacture of electrical equipment ULl 8=Vl dels 27
28 Manufacture of machinery and equipment n.e.c. A pege (G ldeas gl Olladl g DYV L 28
”9 'I;I:ir:z::cture of motor vehicles, trailers and semi- Ol O LSl e 29
30 Manufacture of other transport equipment AV A Ol el 30
31 Manufacture of furniture Sl el 31
32 Other manufacturing Sl o Olels 32




V. classification:
[t was based upon the manual of the

international standard industrial
classification of economic activities

(ISIC4).

V1. The mathematical formula used:

1. The monthly value of production for
the month in which the data are collected
(obtained through the monthly data

collection)
2. The value of production for the same

month reference year (already compiled

in the reference year)
3. The monthly index of producer prices

for the required combination month.

4. Weights for each activity by
calculating the proportion of value-added
activity to gross value added for
1998/1999 public sector/public business,
private sector 1998.

The index of activity = current month
production /price/production month the
views 1n the base year * 100

Total manufacturing Index = ) (index of
activity * weight for each activity)/)
welght

Z%*Wi

—_— k
MMI = Wi 100

MMI = monthly manufacturing index

W1 = weight proportional for each
activity |

V1 = Monthly values of output in
constant prices for each activity

Vo =The same month production value
of the reference year

VII. Publication Periodicity:

Monthly bulletin, 1ssued within six
weeks of the end of the reference month,
based on international recommendations
by The International Monetary Fund

(SDDS), according to a pre-set schedule
for the year.

VIII. Data availability:
Hard copy-C.D- web site
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The monthly index of indicators for
manufacturing and extractive industries

For February 2014

The monthly index of manufacturing and extractive
industries February 2014 increased to 6.14 %,
compared to the previous month (January 2014) this
increase is due to the higher indices and values of

production for major activities.

The following figure shows the evolution of the
monthly index of manufacturing and extractive
industries from February 2013 to February 2014

We can note from the figure that the monthly index
recorded a remarkable increase during February to
July 2013 due to the relative stability of economic
activities-no breaks-while it dropped during July and
August 2013 due to the Oholy month of Ramadan and
Eid al-Fitr (one shift), and during September monthly
index has achieved a significant increase, followed
by a slight decrease during the month of October
2013 due to the Eid al-Adha holidays, and then rise
slightly until the end of the year.

Below we show the changes in production values and
Indices for the major manufacturing and extractive
industries activities during February 2014 compared
to the previous month (January 2014):
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1. Activity 10(Manufacture of food products).

The monthly index of food products manufacture
increased to 13.61% during February compared to
the previous month, and the production value of the
industry increased to 21.47%, due to higher quantity
and value of production. as result of seasonal
companies proceeding production

2. Activity 19 (Manufacture of coke and refined
petroleum product).

Index of Coke marked rate during February
increased to 88.43% compared to the previous month
and the production value of the industry increased to
66.76% due to resuming work of stopped ovens and
ending maintenance period.

J Activity 21(Manufacture of basic
pharmaceutical products and pharmaceutical
preparations)

Index of basic pharmaceutical products and
pharmaceutical  preparations increased  during

February reached approximately 33.79%, and the
production value of such industry rose to 13.81%.
due to local market and exports needs

4. Activity 24 (Manufacture of basic metals).

The monthly index of this activity rose during
February 2014 by 17.71% compared to previous
month and the production value increased by 2.18%
due to end of maintenance period for some ovens

5. Activity 29 (Manufacture of motor vehicles,
trailers and semi-trailers)

The monthly index of activity increased to 122.25%,
while monthly production value for this activity
increased to 18.09% due to providing local market
needs.
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Table (1): Monthly production index for manufacturing according to economic activity
(without oil and petroleom) february 2014
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. ; ‘]djunll‘{,r e
I 4—’?‘,}.1:'51':',: AR e o e 24 |
'-.. .;;E‘-:i":.-- h , )
[SICA Activit A O R | Jaliilf 1SIC4
. 1,..;  Feb.lb" Feb, '
2014 23914 f2006/2007 2014
8  Other mining and quarrying 90.590 0.547 3.144 13600 38739 SV ol Sl y pdad! 8
10 Manufacture of food products 142.490 13.502  1.702 1516609 3677550 LA Dbl Lo 10
[l  Manufacture of beverages 8§7.010 2475 1.360 133599 158088 Dby al Lo ]
12 Manufacture of tobacco products 132.950 2.739  2.260 064526 1996313 Al Db deln 12
13 Manufacture of textiles 93.730 5433 1.514 335744 476521 Db giall ele 13
4  Manufacture of wearing apparel 106.530 3.237 1.368 152659 222454 bl Sl els 14
15  Manufacture of leather & related products 44.250 0.158 1.113 4589 2260 Glnza ¢ Mndl s |5
i , ; ‘ 1e) ] g dlnza g kol Lo
16 Manufacture of wood and u.f prglucts of 69.660 0216 2.135 2372 1527 (1he) o=kl g 3 16
wood and cork, except furniture; _
U Y
17  Manufacture of paper and paper products | 113.240 2.148  1.238 194262 272247 Llbaw g Ayl Ll 17
Yointing — : ‘O : , , .
g ! “'l‘,““fr niipepeoduelion: ol kesorden 136.970 1.013  1.074 51784 76184 AN dailury Flal 5 ZeLldl g
media
[\ € ‘ . ] ‘efi 1 : a 4
19 Manufacture of coke and refined 45.960 0316 2.349 116998 126313 ihid) Szl ﬂjﬁl b ils 19
petroleum products
20 Mnguﬁ:cture of chemicals and chemical 91.590 11.404  1.896 750180 1302847 plesSIl Szl g Mgall BBl 20
nproducts
‘ actur si , tical 3 Aoy doall O sl A8ls
21 M_"'(‘]“f"‘f‘““; "]f e ph“f"‘;“""f o 163.870 5319  1.202 465962 917677 21
products and pharmaccutical preparations Wl g AeS))
22 Manufacture of rubber & plastics products|  95.080 1.981 1.417 90824 122413 AL g bladl Olnze el 22
Manuf: — PR ED RPN [RCTEA PV
5y | Ilmufdclure of.uthcl non-metfallic 74.480 13263 1.550 190225 831252 (sp) 4N 0 5 Ac 21
mincral products o’
24 Manufacture of basic metals 103.700 21.260 1.737 1284793 2314553 Lasll M e 24
: : o 2 ke — AUSiadl Odlall Oilbnans dsliw
25 l‘:’I-.lllufnclult? of fa'bncaled. mctal products, 41.070 2 438 2.026 137438 114368 55
except machinery and equipment Oldaall 3 DLSLY
. . it i g, SN Olbnziadl g Ol delis
26 Ma-nu:‘ac%u:le of computer, electronic and 43.800 1.034 0717 109132 34291 975 3 26
optical products ivdal) 354291 9 & padly
27 Manufacture of electrical cquipment 105.110 5441 1.424 214600 321135 iU Sl B V) Bl 27
’g :":'I::ufacturc of machinery and cquipment 93.930 2,028 1.246 133682 156443 s pall Dldaadl g DYV Aol 28
o ey &
79 | Innuf'u::lure‘ of motor vchicles, trailers 427.840 2890 1.288 97730 538665 Sl U1 DSl iels 29
and semi-trailers
30 Manufacture of other transport cquipment | 28.790 0.555 1.009 9612 2792 S Jadl Oldwe sl 30
31 Manufacture of furniture 118.690 0.380 1.115 45813 60648 QU ks 3]
32 Other manufacturing 86.800 0.003 2.186 12771 24228 $lidps ole 32
Tolal manufacturing index(without petrolcum) 113.530 (Juoiall Gyd) pladl alydll a3 )l
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Table (2): Monthly production index for manufacturing according to economic activity
(without oil and petroleom) Jan 2014
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8 Other mining and quarrying

10 Manufacture of food products

11 Manufacture of beverages

12 Manufacture of tobacco products
13 Manufacture of textiles

14 Manufacture of wearing apparel

Manufacture of leather & related

15
products

16 Manufacture of wood and of products
of wood and cork, except furniture;

17 Manufacture of paper and paper
products

18 Printing and reproduction of recorded
media

19 Manufacture of coke and refined
petroleum products

20 Manufacture of chemicals and

chemical products
Manufacture of basic pharmaceutical
21 products and pharmaceutical

preparations

29 Manufacture of rubber & plastics
products

13 Manufacture of other non-metallic

mineral products

24 Manufacture of basic metals

Manufacture of fabricated metal
25 products, except machinery and
equipment

Manufacture of computer, electronic

26
and optical products

27 Manufacture of electrical equipment

Manufacture of machinery and

28 )
equipment n.e.c.

20 Manufacture of motor vehicles,
trailers and semi-trailers

30 Manufacture of other transport

equipment
31 Manufacture of furniture

32 Other manufacturing

84.240

126.020
82.660
122.180
94.750
106.720

49.060

81.350

137.060

143.870

24.390
114.920

144.540

85.320

99.420

88.100

71.960

46.040

119.590

84.190

193.680

31.800

193.450
94.750

Total manufacturing index(without petrolum*flmisl}ﬂ :

0.216

2.148

1.013

0.316

11.404

5.319

1.981

13.263

21.260

2.438

1.034

5.441

2.028

2.890

0.555

0.380
0.003

3.144
1.702
1.360
2.260
1.514
1.368

1,113

2,133

1.238

1.074

2,349
1.896

1.202

1.417

1.550

1.737

2.026

0.717

1.424

1.246

1.288

1.009

1,115
2.186

16895

1433212

133397
657518
346807
157854

4091

2182

157007

57767

132199

649267

547748

93288

560157

1480077

72843

190257

174495

130263

183929

8584

26101
10962

44750

3042017

149968

1815242

497614
230441

2234

3789

266329

89265

75744

1414853

951506

112816

862980

2265214

106196

62833

297108

136628
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2754

56317
22301
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Table (3): Monthly production index for manufacturing according to cconomic activity

(without oil and petroleom) Feb 2013
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8  Other mining and quarrying 61.30 0.547 3.731 17125 39196 SN prowdl Pl g pdadl 8

10  Manufacture of food products 156.00 13.502  1.579 1433370 3530227 Ll Dbl 22 [0

11  Manufacture of beverages 116.90 2475  1.140 142979 190592 Sy pmadl e ]

12 Manufacture of tobacco products 117.70 2,739  2.130 726789 1822087 pAt Dlonza elo 12

13 Manufacture of textiles 8§9.30 5433 1.505 356266 478837 S peradl els 13

14 Manufacture of wearing apparel 150.30 3.237 1.236 135356 251344 daball Nl el 14

15 VManufacture of leather & related 61.10 0158  L113 4329 2946 Snas 3 Ml ks 15
products
M ¢ ? ey -kl i s Y | I VA

16 anufacture of wood and of P oducls 75 00 0216 1.606 2490 1035 (o) ddl g Glnaie 5 LAl A0 16
of wood and corlk, except furniture; Bpf

17 Manufacture of paper and paper 119.10 2148 1.218 180185 261385 Blnzza y Gyl el 17
1 rinng?
Printing and reproduction of recorded e Y1 dailay locasl 5 dethll

1g e ‘ 218.70 013 1.074 32241 75749 " AR 18
media et
Manufacture of coke and relined

19 gl il l s isls
petroleum products 21.60 0316  2.349 138221 70080( Ahidl Slnzadl g DSl 4o Al 19

sy Deamutaiurg ol eianicrls and 124.30 11.404 1877 587706 1371991  GplaSI Szl 5 slyall L0 20
chemical products
Manufacture of basic pharmaccutical 3 A5 deall Syl Ao

21 products and pharmaceutical 106.00 5319  1.202 677164 862640 21
preparations Shydl 5 LSt

go Manufacture ofrubber & plastics 114.70 1.981  1.223 84700 118857 Sy bl Ol Rt 22
products
Manufacture of other noun-metallic LYWL Osaadl wilnais A2Li0

23 Anu ! 112.70 13263 1532 513329 385703 (72 WM Dl e Bt
mineral products o

24 Manufacture of basic metals 91.10 21.260  1.598 1428341 2079725 Ll Ol e 24
Manufacture of fabricated metal e = AL Ostnall itz dels

25 products, except machinery and 101.40 2,438 1.539 66497 103779 25
cquipment Uldasll g DS

. Manufacture of compuler, clectroni Aoy IV Dnzzall y Ollbdt els

26 r‘;ductsp“ B 122.80 1.034  0.728 110670 09012| ’ 26
and optical p ikl 3591 5 & nally

27 Manufacture of electrical equipment 119.70 5.441  1.356 210006 340712 il S a5V Aebs 27
Manufacture of machinery and ias A Slaedl 3 DYV AL

28 s 155.90 2.028 1123 135852 237795 28
cquipment n.e.c. St o s -

ooy

Manufacture of motor vehicles, trailers

29 ‘ ’ L o
and semi-trailers 383.30 2.890  1.288 104157 514373 Sl DS DSl sl 29
Manufacture of other transport :
cquipment 29.30 0.555 1.000 13671 4009 s Jad Sl el 30

31 Manufacture of furniture 100.60 0.380  1.115 47994 53874 LYl el 31

32  Other manufacluring 53.80 0.003  2.496 16450 22100 sl iy olels 32
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Table(4):Rate of change in the index of manufacturing & extractive industries,
according to economic activity during Jan. 2014 -Feb. 2014
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23

24
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26

27

28

29

30

31
32

Other mining and quarrying
Manufacture of food products
Manufacture of beverages
Manufacture of tobacco products
Manufacture of textiles

Manufacture of wearing apparel

Manufacture of leather & related
products

Manufacture of wood and of products
of wood and cork, except furniture;

Manufacture of paper and paper
products

Printing and reproduction of recorded
media

Manufacture of coke and refined
petroleum products

Manufacture of chemicals and

chemical products
Manufacture of basic pharmaceutical

products and pharmaceutical

nrannratinno

Manufacture of rubber & plastics
products

Manufacture of other non-metallic
mineral products

Manufacture of basic metals

Manufacture of fabricated metal
products, except machinery and
equipment

Manufacture of computer, electronic
and optical products

Manufacture of electrical equipment

Manufacture of machinery and
equipment n.e.c.

Manufacture of motor vehicles,
trailers and semi-trailers
Manufacture of other transport

equipment

Manufacture of furniture

Other manufacturing

-14.4

-17.4

88.4

-20.3

13.4

11.5

-25.1

| i

-42.9

-4.9

-12.1

11.6

120.9

-9.5

-38.6
-8.4

142.490

87.010
132.950
93.730
106.530

44.250

69.660

113.240

136.970

45.960)

91.590

163.870

95.080

74.480

103.700

41.070

43.800

105.110

93.930

427.840

28.790

118.690
86.800
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Table(5):Rate of change in the index of manufacturing & extractive industries,
according to economic activity during Feb 2013 - Feb. 2014

8§ Other mining and quarrying AV bl Jizal g cpdadl 8
10 Manufacture of food products -8.6 142.490 156.00 Gl Dbeeadl ele 10
11 Manufacture of beverages -25.6 87.010 116.90 Sy iell 2o 1
12 Manufacture of tobacco products 12.9 132.950 117.70 Al O elo 12
13  Manufacture of textiles 4.9 93.730 89.30 Dbl dslo 13
14 Manufacture of wearing apparel -29.1 106.530 150.30 abdl el e 14
15 Manufacture of leather & related 276 44.250 61.10 Glonis g Wndideles 15
products
ey ol 4 Abwis ¢ il Asln
1 Manufacture of wood and of products 83 69,660 75.90| ¢ ) el 35 16
of wood and cork, except furniture; UVl
17 Manufacture of paper and paper 4.9 113.240 119.10 Gowe g Gygll isls 17
products
. . _ MY Lilwg bzl ¢ dsLball
18 Pn:;'tmg and reproduction of recorded 374 136.970 218.70 ¢ 3C J 18
media TR
Manufacture of coke and refined 2 1 s .
Al Obuuadl g 48] is o
19 etgoliin yeodne 112.9 45.960 21.60| Ahidl Obwmall g B3) gond de 19
Manufacture of chemicals and s '
-26. , , | bl g Sged) deliw
20 hemical products 26.3 91.590  124.30 Yyl Dbzl 5 S1gall Aol 20
Manufacture of basic pharmaceutical PR S WU (TIPSR | I PSP
21 products and pharmaceutical 54.6 163.870 106.00 21
preparations A1l 5 Adla SN
9 Manufacture of rubber & plastics 17.1 95.080 114.70 Sy bl Sl dsls 22
products
; . o k- » 1 - - 1 .
57 M'anufacture of other non-metallic 330 14.480 11270 (Peb) AW S3laadl Db delis 23
mineral products : -
24 Manufacture of basic metals 13.8 103.700 91.10 wisldl Ol sl 24
Manufacture of fabricated metal e — Uil Oslall Oloezia dsliw
25 products, except machinery and -59.5 41.070 101.40 25
equinment Sldaadl g oSl
Manufacture of ter, electroni iy pSIY) Slboniall 5 Dlilondl delis
el Mk -64.3 0800 12280 7 26
p P Lk JVE D L 13).4_.‘\_3
27 Manufacture of electrical equipment -12.2 105.110 119.70 LUl Yl e 27
Manufacture of machinery and dban gl Dldaall § OV Ao
2 :
8 T 39.7 93.930 155.90 - - 28
P f o2
Manufacture of motor vehicles : |
29 ’ DS el D1 LS Wl dsl:
trailers and semi-trailers M4 Nt 383.30 sl Sl She 29
Manufacture of other transport ﬂ
3 I — 1.8 28.790 29.30 Sl SDldas el 30
31 Manufacture of furniture 17.9 118.690 100.60 Y el 31
32 Other manufacturing 61.3 86.800 53.80 s Algw Oles 32
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Table(6):Rate of change in the value of industrial production for manufacturing & extractive
industries, according to economic activity during Jan. 2014 - Feb. 2014
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8 Other mining and quarrying
10 Manufacture of food products 20.9 3677550 3042017 AN CDbwdl dclw 10
11 Manufacture of beverages 5.4 158088 149968 Sy pball el 11
12 Manufacture of tobacco products 10.0 1996313 1815242 ol Db sl 2
13 Manufacture of textiles 4.2 476521 497614 S geall el 13
14 Manufacture of wearing apparel -3.5 222454 230441 681 Nl dels 14
15 Manufacture of leather & related 1.2 2260 1234 Glonze g Mol Zelew 15
products
ey o ddll g dloeaie g Cbodl Aslis
1¢ Manufacture of wood and ofp_vruducts 6.9 - - ) o=l g 8 18
of wood and cork, except furniture; U]
17 Manufacture of paper and paper 59 272247 266329 Blowue g Bygll iebew 17
products
. i . ‘JLG‘\.“ .h.;‘.u_, o Leiiind) 9 :U:-L.hjl
18 Prm.tmg and reproduction of recorded 14.7 16184 89265 ¢ C 18
media s |
Manufacture of coke and refined S ..
, Abdll Oladl g S Lo
19 arcalssa sl 66.8 126313  75744| Ahidi o 3 DgSIt 4o s 19
30, CHEDERCIT of Sacodosisang 7.9 1302847 1414853 Gyl sl 5 Slgall Bl 20
chemical products
Manufacture of basic pharmaceutical 3 4Ydeall Ol sl sl
21 products and pharmaceutical -3.6 917677 951506 _ " 21
preparations idlgll g idle S
29 Manufacture of rubber & plastics g 122413 112816 Ay bl Sl s 22
products
" i b)) L P Odladl Db dslw
13 N{anufacture of other non-metallic 3.7 831252 862980 (k) 0 - 23
mineral products ,
7y
24 Manufacture of basic metals 2.2 2314553 2265214 Lol Ol debs 24
Manufacture of fabricated metal e — S lhadl Odlaall Olmaie dslis
25 products, except machinery and 7.7 114368 106196 25
equipment Sldaadt g LS
: g 2SIY Ubnziadl § Ol Al
26 Mz:lnuf?cn:re m; computer, electronic 45.4 34201 62833 97 3 56
and optical products il 5)6-’.'{9‘ o o gy
27 Manufacture of electrical equipment 8.1 321135 297108 LSl Yl den 27
Thi ddias il Oldaedl g OYYY Aslw
28 Mar'mfacturc of machinery and 14.5 156443 136628 B 3 28
equipment n.e.c. 3 .
PN o Y <
Manufacture of motor vehicles . )
: . DS eadl OIS OIS LW delis
& trailers and semi-trailers his A0HED  AIRI St S8 Aigf ot T =
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31 Manufacture of furniture 7.7 60648 56317 Yl ass 31
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Table(7):Rate of change in the value of industrial production for manufacturing & extractive
~industries, according to economic activity during Feb. 2013- Feb. 2014
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Other mining and quarrying
Manufacture of food products
Manufacture of beverages
Manufacture of tobacco products
Manufacture of textiles

Manufacture of wearing apparel

Manufacture of leather & related
products

Manufacture of wood and of
products of wood and cork, except
furniture;

Manufacture of paper and paper
products

Printing and reproduction of
recorded media

Manufacture of coke and refined
petroleum products

Manufacture of chemicals and
chemical products

Manufacture of basic
pharmaceutical products and
pharmaceutical preparations

Manufacture of rubber & plastics
products

Manufacture of other non-metallic
mineral products

Manufacture of basic metals

Manufacture of fabricated metal
products, except machinery and
equipment

Manufacture of computer,
electronic and optical products

Manufacture of electrical equipment

Manufacture of machinery and
equipment n.e.c.

Manufacture of motor vehicles,
trailers and semi-trailers
Manufacture of other transport

equipment

Manufacture of furniture

Other manufacturing
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The monthly index of manufacturing and extractive from 2012 and 2013

-- The monthly index of manufacturing
and extractive 1ndustries  changed
2013/2012 where there was a decline 1n
the index 1n April 2012 compared to
April 2013 due to several factors the
most important of which 1s the decline
in iron productions as a result of
remonstrance and legal problems for
some 1mportant companies.

The following figure shows the
evolution of the monthly index of
manufacturing and extractive industries
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-indication raised May 2012 compared
to the previous month as a result of
solving previous problems and increase
the production of seasonal cane sugar

--The 1ndex declined 1in May 2013,
compared to the same month 1n 2012 as
a result of the strike of some textile and
garment factories workers and increase
in  car prices resulting its reduced
demand.

JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP

from January 2012 to December 2014. Vel e
e | ppadgl | Sl | paaluw | el | gl | o | ol | daal | pelle | ol |l | eedd
Dec Nov Oct Sep Aug JUL Jun May Apr | MAR Feb Jan | mon
114.4 | 105.6 | 109.5 | 116.2 98 110.5 | 116.9 | 124.0 | 109.3 | 127.3 | 106.9 | 109.7 | 2012
118.1 113.6 | 108.7 | 113.6 | 93.57 | 99.63 | 115.3 | 117.4 | 122.8 | 124.1 | 111.6 | 107.3 | 2013
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100
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-The lowest level for the index drop was
reaches August 2012 and 2013 as a
result of Ramadan where shortened and
fewer shifts as well as Eid holidays.

Then it joined incensement in November
and December 2013 compared to the
same months 1n 2012 as a result of
increased production lines in some of the
activities besides, increased demand and
productive line differ in other activities.
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Central Agency for Public Mobilization and Statistics
(CAPMAS)

Address: 3 Salah Salem St. - Nasr City - Cairo - Egypt
P.O. Box: 2086 -Nasr City - Cairo
Tel: (+20) 24023031 Fax: (+20) 24024099

Website: http://www.capmas.gov.eg kgl (g AN adgdl
Email:  pres capmas@capmas.gov.eg (9 P B | e 1
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